

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov

OFFICE OF MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, Tel: 305.673.7575

Press Release

Melissa Berthier, Email: melissaberthier@miamibeachfl.gov Matt Kenny, Email: mattkenny@miamibeachfl.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 7, 2023

Miami Beach Residents Can Invest in City's Cultural Renaissance

— The 2023 Arts and Culture Bond Goes on Sale this Month —

Miami Beach, FL – Miami Beach residents will be given the opportunity to invest in the cultural expansion of Miami Beach this month when a voter-led \$159 million General Obligation Bond hits the financial market to fund an unprecedented expansion of city museums, theaters and public performance venues.

The \$101,700,000 General Obligation Bond offering will be released to investors on Wednesday, July 12. Investors will have the opportunity to purchase City of Miami Beach General Obligation bonds in minimum denominations of \$5,000.

The proceeds of the Arts & Culture bonds will be used to finance the cost of improving facilities for resiliency of arts and cultural institutions throughout Miami Beach. The funds will also be used for artistic playgrounds, senior/cultural centers, a botanical garden, an aquatic sculpture park and related artist/workforce housing as approved by voters on Nov. 8, 2022.

Bonds cannot be purchased directly from the City of Miami Beach. For more information or to invest, call any of the following financial services firms:

- Wells Fargo Securities: 866.287.3221
- Estrada Hinojosa & Company, Inc.: 800.676.5352
- Goldman Sachs & Co., LLC: 917.343.7900

###

To request this material in alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice required), information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any city-sponsored proceedings, call 305.604.2489 and select 1 for English or 2 for Spanish, then option 6; TIY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service).